boundary of each area is found in the appropriate section of 310 CRM 10.00.  For inland areas, see 
Part III of 310 CMR 10.00. 

Breeding Areas means areas used by wildlife for courtship, mating, nesting or other reproductive 
activity, and rearing of young. 

Buffer Zone means that area of land extending one hundred twenty five (125) feet horizontally 
outward from the boundary of any resource area specified in this BylawOrdinance (Para. 18.2). 
Certificate of Compliance means a written documentation by the issuing authority that work or a 
portion thereof has been completed in accordance with an Order.